Minnesota law.
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8Ee0. 2. Before this act goes into effect it shall be sabmitted to a
vote of the gualified electors of said Jackson connty at the general
election of eighteen hundred and ninety-two (1892). At said election
those voting in favor of the adoption of the rule prescribed by this
act shall vote by a ballot containing the words, partly written or
printed, or wholly written or printed, ‘“‘For fixing salary of county
attorney,” and those opposed, ‘‘Against fixing salary of county ab-
torney.”? Such votes shall be deposited in a separate box and shall
be counted, canvassed and returned in the sgame manper as votes cast
for county officers, and if it shall appear that a majority of the votes
cast upom such guestion are in favor of fixing salary of county at-
torney, then the provisions of this act shall go into effect and said salary
be fixed at five hundred dollars (§500); if a majority are not in favor
thereof then this act shall be of no further force or effect.

8E0, 3. This actshall take effect and be in force from and after its
pastage. .

Approved April 21, 1891.

CHAPTER 396.

[H. F. No. 280.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF KANABEC
COUNTY, MINNESBOTA, TO LEVY S8PECIAL SCHOOL TAXES,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola :

SeorioN 1. The-county commissioners of Kanabee county shall, at
their apnual meeting in July, levy two (2) mills special school taxes,
in addition to all other sfate, county or district taxes levied for school
purposes, upon all taxable real and personal property in the county,
to be extended and collected the same as other taxes.

8E0, 2. The county auditor shall, at the tax settlements in March,
June and November, c¢redit allspecial two (2)mill conunty school taxes
collected to a fund kept separate from other school funds, and in
March and Juane divide such fund equally between every duly organ-
ized school district in the connty.

Provided, that any school district whose assessed valuation does not
exceed thirty-five thousand dollars ¢$35,000) may, at the annual school
meeting, adopt a resolution, to be voted for by a majority of all voters
present at such meeting, ¢xempting the district from any levy of a
two (2) mill special school tax for that year, a copy of such resolution
to be transmitted to the connty auditor on or before thefirst (1st) day
of October; Provided further, that any school district exempt from this
special tax shall not be entitled to any benefit or division of taxes col-
lected for this purpose in the balance of the county.

8Ec., 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 27, 1891.




